

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2247, Page 1, Section 160.400, Line 8, by  
2 inserting at the end of such line the word "or"

3  
4 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 20 through 45, by deleting all of said lines and  
5 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

6  
7 "~~160.400 to 160.425 and section 167.349 and properly promulgated rules of the department; or~~  
8 (5)] In a school district that has been accredited without provisions, sponsored only by"; and  
9

10 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 2 through 3, Lines 46 through 52, by deleting all of said  
11 lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

12  
13 "the local school board; provided that no board with a current year enrollment of one thousand five  
14 hundred fifty students or greater shall permit more than thirty-five percent of its student enrollment  
15 to enroll in charter schools sponsored by the local board under the authority of this subdivision,  
16 except that this restriction shall not apply to any school district that subsequently becomes eligible  
17 under subdivision (3) [~~or (4)~~] of this subsection or to any district accredited without provisions that  
18 sponsors charter schools prior to having a current year student enrollment of one thousand five  
19 hundred fifty students or greater."; and  
20

21 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 72, by inserting at the end of such line the word  
22 "and"; and  
23

24 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 73 through 75, by deleting all of said lines and  
25 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

26  
27 "(6) The Missouri charter public school commission created in section 160.425."; and  
28

29 Further amend said bill and section, Page 6, Lines 166 through 169, by deleting all of said lines and  
30 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

31  
32 "105.487, and 105.489."; and  
33

34 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 7 through 8, Lines 225 through 237, by deleting all of  
35 said lines; and  
36

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1 Further amend said bill and section by renumbering the section accordingly; and

2  
3 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 160.404, Lines 1 through 18, by deleting all of said section  
4 from the bill; and

5  
6 Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 160.405, Lines 33 through 35, by deleting all of said lines  
7 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

8  
9       "(9) The term of the charter, which shall be five years and may be renewed;"; and

10  
11 Further amend said bill and section, Page 14, Lines 197 through 203, by deleting all of said lines  
12 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

13  
14 "addressing the requirements of sections 160.400 to 160.425 and 167.349."; and

15  
16 Further amend said bill and section, Page 15, Line 251, by deleting the words "[~~underperformanee~~]  
17 low performance" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "underperformance"; and

18  
19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 260, by deleting all of said line; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill and section, Page 17, Lines 296 through 298, by deleting all of said lines  
22 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

23  
24       "(b) The charter school is organizationally and fiscally viable determining at a minimum";  
25 and

26  
27 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 308, by deleting the letters "[~~(b)~~] (c)" and inserting  
28 in lieu thereof the letter "(b)"; and

29  
30 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 327 through 330, by deleting all of said lines; and

31  
32 Further amend said bill and section by renumbering the section accordingly; and

33  
34 Further amend said bill, Pages 18 through 19, Section 160.408, Lines 1 through 30, by removing all  
35 of said section from the bill; and

36  
37 Further amend said bill, Page 19, Section 160.410, Lines 8 through 10, by deleting all of said lines  
38 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

39  
40       "(4) In the case of a charter school whose mission includes student drop-out prevention";  
41 and

42  
43 Further amend said bill and section, Page 20, Line 32, by deleting the word "[~~and~~]" and inserting in  
44 lieu thereof the word "and"; and

45  
46 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 33, by deleting the phrase "[~~alternative and special~~  
47 purpose]" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "alternative and special purpose"; and

48

1 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 36 through 40, by deleting all of said lines and  
2 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "teaching methods, and services."  
5

6 Further amend said bill and section, Page 21, Lines 49 through 51, by deleting all of said lines and  
7 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

8  
9 "test without transferring out of the school and re-enrolling."; and  
10

11 Further amend said bill and section by renumbering the section accordingly; and  
12

13 Further amend said bill, Pages 21 through 25, Section 160.415, Lines 1 through 150, by removing  
14 all of said section from the bill; and  
15

16 Further amend said bill, Page 27, Section 160.518, Lines 18 through 20, by deleting all of said lines  
17 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
18

19 "2. (1) The statewide assessment system shall only permit the academic performance of  
20 students in each school in the state to be tracked against prior academic performance in the same  
21 school.

22 (2) If a student transfers from a public school to another public school within the"; and  
23

24 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 30, by deleting the word "report." and inserting in  
25 lieu thereof the word "report."; and  
26

27 Further amend said bill and section by renumbering the section accordingly; and  
28

29 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
30 accordingly.